Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
World ProKennex, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No Name: Pro Kennex International Company, Ltd.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Room D, 10th Floor				
☑ Corporation- State: <u>CA</u>	Street Address: No. 388-9, Beluten Road, Beluten Chlu, City: Taichung				
Other	State:				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: TW Zip: 406 ROC				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛛 No	Association Cltizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
* '	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s)March 16, 2011	Corporation Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	X Other COMPANY Citizenship TW				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,381,580, 1,886,608, 1,897,985 and 1,465,470  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark   Marcelli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00				
Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: SAN DIEGO	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92101</u>					
Phone Number: 619-744-2243	Danish Assault All Inches				
Fax Number: 619-744-2201	Deposit Account Number _04-1679				
Email Address: mimarcelligeduanergorris.com	Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP				
9. Signature: // // // // // // //	22 MARCH 2011				
( Signature	Date				
Mark J. Marcelll Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
1739936

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004505 FRAME: 0067

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment of trademarks (hereinafter "Trademark Assignment") is by and between World ProKennex, Inc. a <u>Californial Comp.</u> Company having an address of 7040 Avenida Encinias. Suite 284. Carlsbad. CA 92009 ("Assignor") and Pro Kennex International Company. Ltd., a Taiwanese Company having an address of Rm. D. 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, No388-9, Beiuten Road. Beiuten Chiu, Taichung City, 406 ROC, Taiwan (the "Assignee").

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date
PRO KENNEX and Design of Sail		1.381.580	A MINE APRICE
PRO KENNEX and Design of Sail	WI as annual	1.886.608	<del></del>
PRO KENNEX and Design of Sail	***	1.897.985	1
Design of Sail (claiming color as		1,465,470	
part of mark)	<b>}</b>		; !

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter "Marks") and the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks, in the United States, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States, and throughout the world.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

DN12 (\*10536.2

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors. heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignce and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed all effective this 16 of MARCH, 2011.

World ProKennex, Inc.

By: John Delland Name: Revin GicBent Title: President/CEO

2

RECORDED: 03/22/2011